
664 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETfE 

TRUSTEE SAVINGS BANK AMENDMENT ACT 1968 
PuRsuANT to section 25 of the Trustee Savings Bank Act 1948 
(as substituted by section 2 of the Trustee Savings Bank Amend
ment Act 1968), the Taranaki Savings Bank hereby gives notice 
that it has made the following grants: 

Educational: 

TARANAKI SAVINGS BANK 
DONATIONS-1979 

Cambridge Music School (Taranaki Students) 
The Churches' Educational Commission .. 
Federated Farmers (Taranaki Farm Cadet 

Scheme) 
New Plymouth Montessori Association .. 
Taranaki Apprenticeship Week Committee .. 
Te Aana House (Maori Students) . . . . 
Taranaki Educational Scholarship 
Taranaki Nurses' Scholarship . . . . 

*Taranaki University Students Welfare Fund .. 
General Manager's Miscellaneous Fund 

Plunket Societies: 
Auroa/ Awatuna 
Eltham 
Hawera 
Inglewood 
Okaiawa 
Opunake 
Pungarehu 
Waitara 
New Plymouth (12 branches) 
Urenui 

Kindergartens: 
Bell Block . . . • 
Bell Block No. 2 (Establishment Committee) 
Brooklands .. 
Central (Stratford) 
Devon 
Fitzroy 
Frankleigh Park 
Hurdon 
Inglewood 
Marfell 
Merrilands 
Pukekura 
Spotswood 
Tawhiti (Hawera) 
Westown 
Waitara 
Waitara West 

Playcentres: 
Lepperton 
Normanby 
Oakura 
Stratford 
Eltham Community Play Group 
Awatuna 

Charitable: 
Amnesty International 
Disabled Citizens' Society 
Taranaki Aged Peoples Welfare-Eltham 
Hawera Birthright . . . . 
Taranaki Asthma Society-Hawera 
Coastal Branch I.H.C.-Opunake .. 
Stratford Sub-Branch I.H.C. 
Taranaki Branch I.H.C.-New Plymouth 
Manaia I.H.C. . . 
South Taranaki I.H.C. 
Irori~ide Vehicle Society .. 
New Plymouth Citizens' Advice Bureau 
New Plymouth Maori Womens Welfare 

League 
Hearing Association, South Taranaki Branch 
Hearing Association, New Plymouth Branch 
Little Company of Mary .. 
New Plymouth After Care Society 
New Plymouth Council for Social Service .. 
New Plymouth Family and Marriage Guidance 

(Hawera Branch) 
North Taranaki Crippled Children Society .. 
Opunake Friendship Club 
Pregnancy Help Inc. 
Taranaki Diabetic Society 
Taranaki Paraplegic and Physically Disabled 

Association 

$ 

210 
50 

600 

25 
50 
50 

2,500 
500 

1,000 
300 

150 
150 
150 
150 
150 
150 
150 
150 

1,500 
150 

75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
7S 
75 
75 
75 
75 

60 
60 
60 
60 
60 
60 

25 
200 
50 
50 
50 

150 
300 
450 

75 
300 
200 
50 
50 

100 
700 

1,000 
50 

150 
100 

450 
50 
25 

100 
200 

$5,285 

$2,850 

$1,275 

$360 

North Taranaki Social Club for the Blind 
South Taranaki Crippled Children Society 
Chalmers Home . . . . 
South Taranaki Diabetic Society 
N.P.R.S.A. (Poppy Day) 

Red Cross Societies: 
Hawera 
Opunake 
Stratford 
Waitara 

St. John Ambulance Societies: 
New Plymouth .. 
Taranaki Centre 
Waitara . . . . . . 
Opunake St. John Ambulance Appeal 
Inglewood . . . . . . 

Search and Rescue: 
Bell Block Swimming Club 
Fitzroy Surf Life Saving aub .. 
New Plymouth Tramping Qub .. 
North Taranaki S.A.R. Committee 
Okato Swimming Club .• 
Opunake Surf Life Saving Club .. 
Stratford Amateur Swimming Club 
South Taranaki S.A.R. . . . . 
Taranaki Surf Life Saving Association (Jet 

Rescue Boat Fund) 
Taranaki Volunteer Coastguard Service .. 
New Plymouth Old Boys Swimming and Surf 

Club 
Taranaki Associated Mountain Qub Educa-

tional Fund 
Highlands Amateur Swimming Club 
Eltham Amateur Swimming Club 
Taranaki Alpine Club . . . . . . 
Waitara Swimming and Surf Life Saving Club 
East End Surf Life Saving Club . . . . 

Cultural: 
Ars Nova Choir. . . . 
Auroa Highland Pipe Band . • . . 
Braeside Dancing Society . . . . 
City of New Plymouth Highland Pipe Band 
Eltham Historical Society 
Hawera Art Club .. 
Hawera Competitions Festival 
Hawera Film Society 
Hawera Pottery Club .. 
Inglewood National Dancing Committee 

(T.S.B. Scholarships) 
New Plymouth Ballet Club 
New Plymouth City Choir . . . . 
New Plymouth Competitions Society (T.S.B. 

Scholarships) 
New Plymouth Film Society .. 
New Plymouth Little Theatre Society 
New Plymouth Repertory Society 
Opunake Players 
Stratford Art Society 
Stratford Citizens Band 
Taranaki Teachers and Judges Society 
Thistle Society of Taranaki 
Val Deakin Dance Theatre. 
New Plymouth Astronomical Society 
Inglewood Dramatic Society 
New Plymouth Potters Inc. ,·-,. .• 
Stratford and District Scottish Society 

Scout Groups: 
Bell Block Scouts and Cubs 
Fitzroy Cubs and Scouts Committee 
1st Hawera Scout Group 
Huatoki Scout Group 
Lepperton Scout Group .. 
Marfell Scout Group 
Oakura Scout Group 
Opunake Cubs and Scouts 
Pihama Scouts and Cubs Group 
Rahotu Scouts and Cubs Group 
Tawhiti Scout Group 
Turuturu Scout Group 
Welbourn Boy Scouts Committee .. 
Woodleigh Scout Group (Mini Den Appeal) 

$ 

150 
300 
200 

7S 
75 

100 
100 
100 
100 

400 
100 
200 

1,000 
200 

30 
250 
50 

250 
30 

250 
50 

150 
300 

150 
250 

50 

50 
50 
50 

250 
250 

50 
30 
30 
50 
25 
25 
75 
25 
25 
30 

40 
50 

300 

25 
50 
50 
25 
25 
30 
30 
30 
30 
25 
50 
25 
30 

75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 

175 

No. 20 

$5,650 

$400 

$1,900 

$2,460 

$1,180 


