				_	
TRUSTEE SAVINGS BANK AMENDME				\$	
Pursuant to section 25 of the Trustee Saving			North Taranaki Social Club for the Blind	150 300	
(as substituted by section 2 of the Trustee Savir ment Act 1968), the Taranaki Savings Bank he	igs Bank rehv giv	Amenu-	South Taranaki Crippled Children Society	200	
that it has made the following grants:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	os nonco	South Taranaki Diabetic Society	75	
Taranaki Savings Bank			N.P.R.S.A. (Poppy Day)	75	
Donations—1979			Red Cross Societies:		\$5,650
Educational:	\$			100	
Cambridge Music School (Taranaki Students)	210		Hawera Opunake	100 100	
The Churches' Educational Commission	50		Stratford	100	
Federated Farmers (Taranaki Farm Cadet Scheme)	600		Waitara	100	
New Plymouth Montessori Association	25		St. John Ambulance Societies:		\$400
Taranaki Apprenticeship Week Committee	50		New Plymouth	400	•
Te Aana House (Maori Students)	50 2,500		Taranaki Centre	100	
Taranaki Educational Scholarship Taranaki Nurses' Scholarship	500		Waitara	200	
*Taranaki University Students Welfare Fund	1,000		Opunake St. John Ambulance Appeal	1,000	
General Manager's Miscellaneous Fund	300	0E 20E	Inglewood	200	\$1,900
Plunket Societies:		\$5,285	Search and Rescue:		Ψ1,500
	150		Bell Block Swimming Club	30	
Auroa/Awatuna Eltham	150		Fitzroy Surf Life Saving Club	250	
Hawera	150		New Plymouth Tramping Club	50	
Inglewood	150		North Taranaki S.A.R. Committee Okato Swimming Club	250 30	
Okaiawa Opunake	150 150		Opunake Surf Life Saving Club	250	
Pungarehu	150		Stratford Amateur Swimming Club		
Waitara	150		South Taranaki S.A.R Taranaki Surf Life Saving Association (Jet	150 300	
New Plymouth (12 branches)	1,500 150		Rescue Boat Fund)	500	
Urenui	150	\$2,850	Taranaki Volunteer Coastguard Service	150	
Kindergartens:			New Plymouth Old Boys Swimming and Surf	250	
Bell Block	75		Club Taranaki Associated Mountain Club Educa-	50	
Bell Block No. 2 (Establishment Committee)	75		tional Fund	,	
Brooklands Central (Stratford)	75 75		Highlands Amateur Swimming Club	50	
Devon	75		Eltham Amateur Swimming Club Taranaki Alpine Club	50 50	
Fitzroy	75		Waitara Swimming and Surf Life Saving Club	250	
Frankleigh Park	75 75		East End Surf Life Saving Club	250	
Hurdon Inglewood	75 75				\$2,460
Marfell	75		Cultural:		
Merrilands	75 75		Ars Nova Choir	50	* * *
Pukekura Spotswood	75 75		Auroa Highland Pipe Band Braeside Dancing Society	30 30	
Tawhiti (Hawera)	75		City of New Plymouth Highland Pipe Band	50	
Westown	75		Eltham Historical Society	25	
Waitara Wast	75 75		Hawera Art Club Hawera Competitions Festival	25 75	
Waitara West		\$1,275	Hawera Film Society	25	
Playcentres:		•	Hawera Pottery Club	25	
Lepperton	60		Inglewood National Dancing Committee	30	
Normanby	60		(T.S.B. Scholarships) New Plymouth Ballet Club	40	
Oakura Stratford	60 60		New Plymouth City Choir	50	
Eltham Community Play Group	60		New Plymouth Competitions Society (T.S.B.	300	
Awatuna	60		Scholarships) New Plymouth Film Society	25	
		\$360	New Plymouth Little Theatre Society	50	
Charitable:	^-		New Plymouth Repertory Society	50	
Amnesty International	25 200		Opunake Players Stratford Art Society	25 25	
Disabled Citizens' Society Taranaki Aged Peoples Welfare—Eltham	50		Stratford Citizens Band	30	
Hawera Birthright	50		Taranaki Teachers and Judges Society	30	
Hawera Birthright Taranaki Asthma Society—Hawera Coastal Branch I.H.C.—Opunake	50 150		Thistle Society of Taranaki Val Deakin Dance Theatre	30 30	
Stratford Sub-Branch I.H.C.	300		New Plymouth Astronomical Society	25	. m : 1.
Taranaki Branch I.H.C.—New Plymouth	450		Inglewood Dramatic Society	50	.h · Y
Manaia I.H.C	75		New Plymouth Potters Inc.	25 30	ja - Å
South Taranaki I.H.C	300 200		Stratford and District Scottish Society		\$1,180
New Plymouth Citizens' Advice Bureau	50	y 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	Scout Groups:	51.	· · · · · ·
New Plymouth Maori Womens Welfare	50		Bell Block Scouts and Cubs	75	
League Hearing Association, South Taranaki Branch	100	•	Fitzroy Cube and Scouts Committee	75	
Hearing Association New Plymouth Branch	700	5	1st Hawera Scout Group		
Little Company of Mary	1,000		Huatoki Scout Group Lepperton Scout Group	75 75	
New Plymouth After Care Society	50 150		Marfell Scout Group	75	
New Plymouth Council for Social Service New Plymouth Family and Marriage Guidance	100		Oakura Scout Group	75	
(Hawera Branch)			Opunake Cubs and Scouts	75 75	
North Taranaki Crippled Children Society	450		Pihama Scouts and Cubs Group Rahotu Scouts and Cubs Group	75	
Opunake Friendship Club Pregnancy Help Inc.	25		Tawhiti Scout Group	75	
Taranaki Diabetic Society	100		Turnturu Scout Group	75 75	
Taranaki Paraplegic and Physically Disabled	200		Welbourn Boy Scouts Committee Woodleigh Scout Group (Mini Den Appeal)	175	
Association		* *	44 Ordite Progression of Control Part 1- Shamil		